
 
 

Virtual Charter School Directory 
 
1) Below is a link to the names of the members of the school board that contracted for the 
establishment of the virtual charter school and the administrators of that school district, and how to 
contact them: 
Please visit the Whitewater Unified School District website for School Board contact information: 
http://www.wwusd.org/page/2459 
  
2) Below are the members of JEDI Virtual School’s Governance Board, the virtual charter school’s 
governing body, and their contact information: 

 Mark Elworthy   melworthy@wwusd.org 
 Frank Hansen   frankhansen@systemic.us 
 Dean Sanders   deanlorisanders@charter.net 

 Eric Sedmak   eric@sedmaks.com 
 Barb Sramek   bsramek@marshallschools.org 

 
3) Below are the members of the JEDI Leadership Advisory Council, the virtual charter school’s 
parent advisory council, and their contact information: 

 Ellen Onsrud   ellen.onsrud@lakemills.k12.wi.us 
 Jenny Baierl   jrbjedi@cesa2.org 
 Jessica Mundt   jlmjedi@cesa2.org 

 Jim Dillin   jdillin@maustonschools.org 
 Kim Anderson   kcajedi@cesa2.org 
 Leslie Steinhaus   lmsjedi@cesa2.org 
 Margo Trentadue   margo.trentadue@lakemills.k12.wi.us 
 Mary Reich   marjedi@cesa2.org 

 Pam Streich   pam.streich@lakemills.k12.wi.us 
 Teresa Smith   tlsjedi@cesa2.org 
 Trish Kapelke   unavailable 

 
4) For a list of staff members and their contact information, please visit the Staff Contact page on the 
JEDI Virtual website: http://jedivirtual.org/staffcontact.html  
 
The governing body of a virtual charter school is required by section 118.40(8)(f) of the state 
statutes to inform the parent/guardian of each student attending the virtual charter school, in writing, 
at the beginning of the school year all of the above contact information. 
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